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FEDERALLY FUNDED HEMOPHILIA TREATMENT CENTERS

REGION GRANTEE

1 Doreen B. Brettler, M.D.
UMass Medical School
119 Belmont Street
Worcester, MA 01605
(508) 334-6276
(508) 334-6926 FAX
brettled@ummhc.org

AREAS COVERED: Massachusetts, Vermont, Connecticut, Rhode Island, 
Maine, New Hampshire

2 Christopher E. Walsh, M.D.
Mt. Sinai School of Medicine
19 East 98th Street, Suite 9D, Box 1078
New York, NY 10029
(212) 241-3443
(212) 824-7016 - FAX
christopher-e.walsh@msnyuhealth.org

AREAS COVERED:New York, New Jersey, Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands

3 Barbara A. Konkle, M.D., Director
PENN Comp. Hemo. Program
Presbyterian Medical Center
Medical Arts Building, Suite 103
39th and Market Streets
Philadelphia, PA 19104
(215) 662-9248
(215) 243-8805 - FAX
konkleb@uphs.upenn.edu

AREAS COVERED: Pennsylvania, West Virginia, Virginia, District of 
Columbia, Delaware, Maryland

mailto:konkleb@uphs.upenn.edu
mailto:christopher-e.walsh@msnyuhealth.org
mailto:brettled@ummhc.org


4-N Paul Monahan M.D.
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
104 Airport Drive #1350 STE 2200
Chapel Hill, NC  27599-1350
(919)-966-1178
919-966-7629 - Fax
monoman@med.unc.edu

AREAS COVERED:North Carolina, Kentucky, Tennessee, South Carolina

4-S Patricia A. Dominic
Hemophilia of Georgia, Inc.
8800 Roswell Road, Suite 170
Atlanta, GA 30350
(770) 518-8272
(770) 518-3310 – FAX
padominic@HOG.org 

AREAS COVERED:Georgia, Florida, Alabama, Mississippi

5-E Ivan Harner
Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan
1912 West Michigan Avenue
Ypsilanti, MI 48197
(734) 544-6015
(734) 544-6095 - FAX
harner@hfmich.org

AREAS COVERED:Michigan, Ohio, Indiana

5-W Kathleen Roach
Great Lakes Hemophilia Foundation, Inc.
638 North 18th Street, PO Box 704
Milwaukee, WI 53201
(414) 257-0200
(414) 257-1225 - FAX
Kroach@glhf.org

AREAS COVERED: Wisconsin, Minnesota, Illinois, North Dakota, South 
Dakota

mailto:Kroach@glhf.org
mailto:harner@hfmich.org
mailto:padominic@HOG.org
mailto:monoman@med.unc.edu


6 W. Keith Hoots, M.D.
University of TX Health Sciences Center
6655 Travis Street, Suite 400
Houston, TX 77030
(713) 500-8360
(713) 500-8364 – FAX
Keith.hoots@uth.tmc.edu

AREAS COVERED:Texas, Arkansas, Louisiana, Oklahoma

7 Brian Wicklund, M.D.
Kansas City Regional Hemophilia Center
The Children’s Mercy Hospital
2401 Gillham Road
Kansas City, MO 64108
(816) 234-3265
(816) 802-1270 - FAX
bwicklund@cmh.edu

AREAS COVERED:Missouri, Nebraska, Iowa, Kansas

8 Marilyn Manco-Johnson, M.D.
University of CO Health Science Center
P.O. Box 6507, MS F416
Aurora, Colorado 80045-0507
(303) 724-0365
(303) 724-0947 – FAX
marilyn.manco-johnson@uchsc.edu

AREAS COVERED:Colorado, Arizona, Utah, New Mexico, Wyoming, Montana

9 Diane Nugent, M.D.
The Hemostasis-Thrombosis Program and Hemophilia 
Treatment Center at Children’s Hospital of Orange County
455 S. Main Street
Orange, CA 92668
(714) 516-4341
(714) 532-8459- FAX
djno@choc.org

AREAS COVERED:California, Hawaii, Nevada, Pacific Basin

mailto:djno@choc.org
mailto:marilyn.manco-johnson@uchsc.edu
mailto:bwicklund@cmh.edu
mailto:Keith.hoots@uth.tmc.edu


10 Greg Thomas, M.D.
Regional Director
OHSU-CDRC
3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road,
Portland, OR 97201
(503) 494-2715
(503) 494-6868– FAX
Thomasg@ohsu.edu   

AREAS COVERED:Oregon, Alaska, Washington, Idaho

mailto:Thomasg@ohsu.edu

